

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

REP14444

PA	GE	ì
-		
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TELEPHONE TITLE TOTAL  1,348,758  1,348,758  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A		ОВ,	FREIGH	IT TERMS
UNE CLANTITY USP ON THE MANDATORY ABOUNT  ***********************************										1 7051	:
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CARLISLE REFUSE PILE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE SIGN-IN SHEET FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING, AND THE ENGINEER'S BASELINE VOLUME COMPUTATION IMPORNATION.  BID OPENING DATE AND TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED FROM 11/06/08 TO 11/13/08 AT 1:30 PM.  ***********************************	BID OPENING DATE:	060000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> 11/13/</u>	2008	0.00200220001	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME (		
OOD1  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  TITLE PHYSICAL AND SET OF STATE OF WARD CONDITIONS  FINE S.S. O. T. S. 4.4. 1. 2.5.5. DATE 11. 1.3.0.8  FINE S.S. O. T. S. 4.4.1. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		****** ADDEND TO DIS PRE-BI FROM T VOLUME BID OP	****** UM ISS TRIBUT D MEET HAT ME COMPU	***** UED F E THE ING O ETING TATIO	ADDE OR TH SIGN F 10/ , AND N INF	NDUM NO. E CARLISL -IN SHEET 08/08, TH THE ENGI ORMATION. IME HAVE	1 ***** E REFUS FROM T E Q/A R NEER'S BEEN EX	****** E PILE HE MAND ESULTIN BASELIN	******** PROJECT ATORY G E		AOUNT
08 NOV 13 AM IO:   1  PURCHASING DAISON STATE OF WV  RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FEIN SS-075441  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE								*****	******	* <b>*</b>	
PURCASING DMSION STATE OF WV  RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE (14.0255   DATE 11.13.08)  TITLE PROSERVE TO SEE TO								RE	ECEIVED	)	
STATE OF WV  RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TITLE PROPERTIES  PATE 11.13.08  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE								08 NO	V I 3 AMIO	COCCUPANT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TITLE TITLE TITLE TITLE TELEPHONE TITLE TOTAL  1,348,758  1,348,758  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR						PURC:	LASING DIVIS		
TITLE PROPERTY FEIN 55.0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:				НТО & Ф	<u></u>	<b>7</b>	1,348	<u>, 758</u>
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					SEE RE						
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{N}$	$\mathcal{N}$	<b>b</b>			304-4	14.025	55 PAT	<u>" 11 · 13 · </u>	08
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	TITLE PROSE	DENT	F	<sup>110</sup> \$5	ro.	54491		JA.	DDRESS CHANG		

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

DEP14444 Addm. #1

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : /4444 Bid Date: Nov 6 2008 Project: CARlisle Refuse Piler Pre-Bid Date: 10/8/08 Name Name : Roger L Calling Jr. Company: Company: Collin Billy & Comery Zac. Address: Address: 390 Corly 11 WHON 900 26681 Flazomode Wu 26621 Phone #: 304.765-2194 Phone# : 304-745-3521 Fax # : 765-2066 Fax # 765-252-1 Email : SAM'S Except of of ot ot of ward Email : Robert BAINES Name Name : Jim KEELEV Company: Bornes Exc. Inc. Company: PRO CONTRICTING Address: Q.O Box 13384 Address: POBOX 2442 515500VII/eWV25760 CLARGE AVABILIE ILIVE Phone #: 304-984-1725 Phone# : 304 6212400 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # 422 2410 Email Email Name : BASIL CARPENTER Name : Eastern Arrew Company: BASIL CAPPENTER EX Company: JAR Ward Wall Address: 333 A C. // RO Address: Charleston W.V. Chas wr 25312 25365 330-414-0255 Phone #: 546-1601 Phone# : 414,0255 Fax # : 984.3528 Fax # 414 0256 Email Email Name : CFORER FRESHOUR : Kandy Name Company: <u>EAGLE EXCAVATION INC.</u> Company: Address: P.C. BOX 218 Address: P.J. Bx 13015 KENNA WV Sissonulle, WU 25360 25248 Phone #: 304 372-4378 Phone# : 304-984-1115 Fax # : <u>304 372-4378</u> Fax # : 984-2770 Email: Now Email: fcapra103 2 agl. com

### DEP14444 Addm. #1

Item 1: Two archaeology sites were identified. They will have no effect on the construction design.

Item 2: Add to Specification 1.3.2 "and the Contractor has submitted and received approval for paper (hard copies) and two (2) copies of a cd-rom with all "as-built" plans.

Item 3: Add to Specification 13.2.1 & 13.4.1 "all dismantled 'cut stone' will be stockpiled and remain the property of the landowner."

### Pre-Bid Questions and Answers:

Item 4: Q: Where are the soil borrow areas located?

A: Location of the soil borrow areas were identified and also pointed out on the plans.

Item 5: Q: Are the soil borrow areas located on original ground?

A: Yes

Item 6: Q: Will we be required to follow proposed plan contours?

A: Yes

Item 7: Q: If solid rock is encountered do we have to shoot (blast)?

A: The proposed contours must be achieved. This is addressed in the specifications.

**Item 8:** Q: Where are the cut stones located?

A: At various locations throughout the project in some of the old mine buildings.

Item 9: Q: Is this area (job site) secured at all times (can we come back to review the site)?

A: The gate is not always unlocked. You may have to contact the property owner.

Item 10: Q: Are there designated burn areas?

A: There are no specific burn areas. You must obtain any and all necessary permits, including burning permits. You cannot burn on or near a coal seam or refuse. This is addressed in the specification.

Item 11: Q: Is there an electronic file for the plans available to the contractor?

A: No, only hard copies of the plans and specifications are available.

Item 12: Q: Are we required to have Railroad protective liability insurance for this job?

A: Yes



SIGNATURE

\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14444** 

11.12.08

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AD	dhessicorrescondencemovarientionioris
HUCK	BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 40-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE CARLISLE REFUSE PILE PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN THE COMMUNITY OF CARLISLE. BOOMER, WEST VIRGINIA (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 10/08/08 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM OAK HILL, TAKE ROUTE 19 SOUTH, GO APPROXIMATELY .5 MILES. TURN RIGHT ONTO ROUTE 612 TOWARD MOSSY. GO APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES ON ROUTE 612. WILL BE ON YOUR RIGHT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 414.0255

55-0754491



MODEM

**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

### Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø#+¤ ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 11/06/2008 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14444 3

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	ENCE TO A	TTENTIC	NOF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250.000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK. IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** PO BOX 4108 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON WV 25364 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/18/			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
BID OPENING DATE:	-	11/06/	2008	nanconana con e	BID	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VITTY		AT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	200-46	Z_07/8	UD MMM	ΛV	S.OSMRE.GOV		
			1			******	
			CONT	RAC	TORS LICENSE		
		T007117					
					DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN		
3	I .		E LICEN		5	INIA CONTRACTORS	
t .	E .		E		OWERED TO ISSUE		
ì	LICENS			- 1		RS LICENSE MAY BE	
E .				- 1	WEST VIRGINIA D		
					ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305	OR PHO	NE 304-	558	-7890.		
	WEST V	TRETNT	A STATE	CU	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TDEC ANV	
					INCLUDE THE CONT		
1	I .		EIR BID	- 1			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLETE:				
				مدا	rest attention	CORP INC.	
	CUNTRA	CTURS	NAME: 14	ا . ون	rery arrow		.,
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENSE	# •	NU 05239	3	
	OUNTRA	O , O (O	LIGENOL	" 1		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	THE SU	CCESSF	OF BIDD	ER I	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
P .	1				DRS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/CO	NTR	ACT.		
				A D D	TOADIE LAU		
				APPL	LICABLE LAW		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA S	TAT	E CODE, PURCHASIN	NG DIVISION RULES	
1	t	1		- 1	ING DIVISION POL		
					OVIDED IN THE "R		
5	_		L L		HE PURCHASING DI		
	SOLE A	UTHORI	TY GOVE	RNI	NG THIS PROCUREME	ENT.	,
*LL				-			
	<b>V</b> (8) (8) (8)		, , , sı	EE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE			$\sim$		TELEPHONE	14-0255 DATE,	80.81.1
TITLE	Dist NI	, FE	N 55-	579	54491		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							



VEZDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

þ

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

**DEP14444** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 09/18/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 11/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) **VENDOR TO:** (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE CARLISLE REFUSE PILE PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 35 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ESMER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

FEIN

PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN



**VENDOR** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

### Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 7

\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF \*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

SH I

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIPV	IA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/18/							
BID OPENING DATE:	Programme and Company	11/06	/2008		BID (	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	18ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	AS HI SPEC: MENT. INTRAC	EREIN BEFOI IFICATIONS IT IS THI	RE REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6	ED. THE USED FOF TENT TH	ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT O	то
	FOR PA COMPLE Paymen Work C	THE ARTIAL TED A' IT WILI COMPLE	PAYMENT BATTER	MAY, ON ASED ON TH OF THE SU INED FROM D UPON UN	A PERIOI E AMOUN BMITTAL. THE ACI IT MEASL	THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF THE	F
	FOR BA AUTOMA FURTHE	NKRUP' TICALI R ORDI	TCY PROTECT Ly null and	ION, THIS	CONTRAC	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS RMINATED WITHOU	
	1. EX PU NO A PR	CEPT INTERPRETATE CONTRACTORS	ING DIVISION OF THE CONTRACT O	PIZED BY TO N PURSUAN USE OR SUPPOJECT OF PROJECT OF ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BUT THE INS	HE DIRECT TO SUBPLY STATES.  " MEANS ADDITICE TO ANY UT NOT LETTER.	CTOR OF THE  SSECTION 2 BELO  EL PRODUCTS FO  I THOSE STEEL  AS USED IN  ANY ERECTION O  ON TO, ALTERATI  BUILDING OR  IMITED TO, ROA  ON OF ANY HEATI	R R ON
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS IDA	TE .
		······································					
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUCCHA

TITLE

\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN



SIGNATURE

TITLE

**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED

FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN

PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.



**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE YTITIANUO UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. **REV. 3/88** EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**ADDOM** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

# Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14444

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	<b>E</b>	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	2008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT				
LINE	QUAN		UUP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBEH	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		ini ini mala katala						
							KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE ST	ATE PUR	CHASING DIVISION	
	AND TH	E STAT	E AUD	ITOR'	S OFFICE.	THE S	AME RULES AND	
	REGULA	TIONS	THAT	APPLY	TO THE (	RIGINAL	BIDDING DOCUMEN	т
	SHALL A	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDU	DOCUME	NT. THE ONLY	
							IS ISSUED FOR TH	F
							TIME AND/OR	
	DATE.						Carrie Mars on	
	•							
	REV. 1	1 / 0 /						
	KEV. I	1/20						
	EVILIBIE	T 10						
	EXHIBI.	1 10						
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEP14444	•
	ADDENDI	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE N	IECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO M	<b>y</b>
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION.	ETC.	
		_						-
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:					
	NO. 1	Assert						1
	NO. 1	• • • • •	• •					
	Lo 0							
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •					•
	L							
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •					
								· ·
	NO. 4	• • • • • •	• •					
	ļ							
	NO. 5						•	
		İ						
	I UNDER	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF TH	
·····								
				SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE	لرر		$\bigvee$			TELEPHONE	414-0255 DATE	11.13.08
TITLE	433-	FE	IN	,	m 1. 1		·*   · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
PRIZSIO	T M II		5	<u>5.07</u>	54491		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 12

	8	A	)E	H	E	38	<b>5:</b> (	50	JF.	36	łE	S	F	C	10	VI.	)E	ī	JÇ	žŁ	ľ	)	Α	ŧ	T	<b>E</b> 1	V)	Ø	N	7	) F		33	3
																					 _					_		 	-leel	-	منست	-		-

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> #200

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE A.Z.ROW COMPANY DAITE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14444 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304.414.6255 80.61.11 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Prasida M 55.0754491



VENDOR

**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for REONUMBER Quotation DEP14444

DEP14444

13

i	Ċ		1	D	DΡ	E٤	ŝ	CC	)FIF	ξĒS	P	NC	DE	NÇ	E	Ю	Αī	TE	NŢ	O	Īζ	5F
																						****

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F	OB	FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NO	JMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	11	/06/2008				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:	30 PM		;		
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR	BID:	IS NEC	ESSARY	
		*** *** *** *** ***		-554-	714.0				
	CONTAC	T PERS		1	PRINT C				
			<u>44</u> _		MAROY	<u> 402777</u>		TO 1007 MAY MAN MAN	
		:							
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	444 ***	*** TOTAL	:1,348,758
					•				
							,	e	
			N.	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		X	V			TELEPHONE 4	14-029	55 DATE	11.13.08
TITLE PROSICE	7 M S1	FE	*** <b>5</b> 1	<u>5.0</u>	<u>154491</u>		ADE	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# Carlisie Refuse Pile Requisition # DEP14444

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company	Name:	nt-east	LRA	1575 A	CORP
Address:	7.0.	X coer	410	8	
	C14	- د جو ساتاه،	T0~4	VLV	<u> 25364</u>

ITEM				
NO.	OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	QUALIZATE			
		V. I. II. dies on here non		\$ 134,000
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum (not to exceed 10% per each bid)		
				\$ 1,000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum		1, 000
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)		\$ 1,000
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum		1,000
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		\$ 134,000-
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum		V 1 3 1, 300 .
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$ 10,600
5.0	10,600.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	1500-	1
6.0	40.0 A.C.	Revegetation, per plan acre	1,900	
7.0	700.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Vegetated w/Mat Lining, per lineal foot	23	\$ 7,000
7.1	2,300.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	54-	
7.2	2,000.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	25-	<del>                                     </del>
7.3	600.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Flume, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot		
7.4	400.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Flume, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	57-	\$ 22,800
7.5	400.0 L.F.	20' Flat Bottom Stream Channel Regrade, Rock Riprap Lined,	90-	\$ 36,000
		per lineal foot	<del>                                     </del>	\$ 0.0 1.0 =
7.6	900.0 L.F.	40' Flat Bottom Stream Channel Regrade, Rock Riprap Lined,	110-	\$ 99,000
		per lineal foot	1	
7.7	200.0 L.F.	24" Ø Pipe Culvert Installation, per lineal foot	40-	\$ 8,000
7.8	500.0 L.F.	30" Ø Pipe Culvert Installation, per lineal foot	60-	\$ 30,000
7.9	100.0 L.F.	Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot	60-	\$ 6,000
7.10	5.0 L.S./EA.	Stone Check Dam, per lump sum, per each	3,000	\$ 15,000
8.0	315,700.0 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	3 3	\$ 347,270
12.0	35.0 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	4,000-	\$ 140,000
13.0	LS	Structure Demolition, per lump sum		\$ 111,5887
14.1	600.0 Ton	Coarse Rock Fill, per ton	1 1	\$ 600
14.2	30.0 C.Y.	Concrete Cap, per cubic yard	100	\$ 3000=
15.1	400.0 L.F.	Reconstructed Access Road, per lineal foot	15	\$ 6,000
				<u> </u> \$
			<u> </u>	\$
				<u> \$</u>
				\$
				\$
······································				<u> </u> \$
				\$
<del></del>				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$1,348,758=

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: EASTERN ARROLD CORP Tax Payer ID No.: 55.0754491  Address: PO 100x 4108
Address: 70 150x 4165  City: CHARLES TOWN State: WN Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255  Fax No.: 304-414.0256 E-mail address: easternarrow c hotmail.com
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 11.13.08 Signature M Title PRILS.ORNT
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Page:

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	
139824	WARDWELL,	NNA		PRS	17-Feb-1994			
139824	WARDWELL,	ANN	-u-	SH	17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL	<del></del>	۷₽	17-Feb-1994			
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL		SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
	WARDWELL,		. •	SEC	1-Jun-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R		TRS	1-Jun-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R		SH	1-Jun-1996		33%	
				DIR	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000		
	WARDWELL,			SH	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000	28%	•

TOTAL P.02

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: EASTIER	ATRIROLU	CORP	Inc.		
Authorized Signature:			Date:	11.13.08	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

Agency	DEP
-	DEP14444

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	we, the undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction a 25364, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	of PO Box 4108, Ch	arleston, West Virginia 25364			
	of <u>PO Box 5001 Wes</u>	stfield Center Ohio, 44251_, a corporat	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
Ohio .			, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State		
of West			(\$_5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,		
			s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
	The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that whereas the Pr	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
Departr	nent of Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, attached hereto an	d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for		
DEP1	4444, Carlisle Refuse P	ile in Fayette County, according to pla	ans and specifications.		
And the second s	NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be re				
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other ent created by the accepta	bonds and insurance required by the bid ince of said bid, then this obligation shall iderstood and agreed that the liability of ti	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value paired or affected by any ex otice of any such extension	xtension of the time within which the Obli	hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations		
have ca	used their corporate seats	to be affixed hereunto and these present	ts to be signed by their proper officers, this		
<u>14th</u>	_day of <u>October</u>	, 20 <u>08</u>			
Principa	Il Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction (Name of Principal)		
			Ву		
-			(Must be President or		
			Vice President)		
			Ann Wardwell, President		
	•		(Title)		
Surety (	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
			(Name of Surety)		
			Attorney-in-Fact Ross Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact		
IMPORT	ANT – Surety executing bower of attorney must be at	onds must be licensed in West Virginia to	transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,		

General Power of Attorney

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

#### **CERTIFIED COPY**

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of surgetyship.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL



SEAL



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: / Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of October 2008 D.,







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary